
Eesti meistrivõistlused 
18.-19.08.2012, Tallinn, Kadrioru staadion 

 
I päev 

 
M 100m 
Finaal 
1 274 Marek NIIT 09.08.1987 KJK Saare 10,28 +3.2 
2 223 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 10,59 +3.2 
3 219 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 10,79 +3.2 
4 211 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 10,91 +3.2 
5 321 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 10,98 +3.2 
6 279 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 11,01 +3.2 
7 258 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 11,04 +3.2 
8 270 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 11,13 +3.2 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 274 Marek NIIT 09.08.1987 KJK Saare 10,60 +0.4 Q 3. j. 
2 223 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 10,75 +1.1 Q 2. j. 
3 211 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 10,91 +3.1 Q 1. j. 
4 219 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 10,97 +0.4 q 3. j. 
5 321 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 11,08 +0.4 q 3. j. 
6 279 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 11,10 +3.1 q 1. j. 
7 258 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 11,12 +1.1 q 2. j. 
8 270 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 11,16 +3.1 q 1. j. 
9 350 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 11,24 +3.1 1. j. 
10 278 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 11,26 +0.4 3. j. 
11 240 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 11,29 +1.1 2. j. 
12 339 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,30 +1.1 2. j. 
12 307 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,30 +3.1 1. j. 
14 268 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 11,36 +3.1 1. j. 
15 228 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 11,37 +0.4 3. j. 
15 202 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 11,37 +3.1 1. j. 
17 277 Kaarel JÕULU 24.11.1990 KJS Sakala 11,49 +0.4 3. j. 
18 320 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 11,52 +0.4 3. j. 
19 319 Taavi TOHVRI 19.04.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 11,60 +1.1 2. j. 
20 346 Kermo RANNAMÄE 08.01.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,61 +1.1 2. j. 
21 337 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,05 +3.1 1. j. 
 271 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Rapla JK DQ 162.7  2. j. 
 
M 400m 
1 342 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 46,63 2. j. 
2 330 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 48,80 2. j. 
3 280 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 49,11 2. j. 
4 251 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 49,74 2. j. 
5 290 Aarne NIRK 08.05.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 49,94 2. j. 
6 209 Vladislav GUŽOV 28.05.1995 Audentese SK 50,82 2. j. 
7 345 Raimond VALLER 09.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 50,86 2. j. 
8 248 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 51,60 1. j. 
9 267 Mikk TALPSEPP 02.07.1984 Nõmme KJK 52,29 1. j. 
10 336 Aleksander ABRAMOV 20.11.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 52,43 1. j. 
11 212 Maksim KOZLOV 15.03.1987 Audentese SK 53,32 1. j. 
 308 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 1. j. 
 
M 1 500m 
1 326 Tiidrek NURME 18.11.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.44,16 
2 327 Nikolai VEDEHIN 09.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.44,20 
3 236 Keio KITS 27.07.1989 EMÜ SK 3.45,52 
4 237 Jan ÕIGLANE 28.09.1991 EMÜ SK 3.56,64 



5 316 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 3.58,61 
6 213 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 3.58,74 
7 238 Argo JÕESOO 27.10.1988 EMÜ SK 4.01,23 
8 299 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 4.07,98 
9 250 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 4.08,44 
10 348 Ülari KAIS 06.09.1988 VAK Staier 4.08,50 
11 261 Ivar IVANOV 09.08.1984 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.09,07 
12 252 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.16,36 
13 300 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Stamia SK 4.29,60 
 
M 110m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
Finaal 
1 339 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,56 +1.7 
2 264 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 14,70 +1.7 
3 347 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 14,94 +1.7 
4 315 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 15,10 +1.7 
5 203 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 15,47 +1.7 
6 269 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 Nõmme KJK 15,95 +1.7 
7 249 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 16,23 +1.7 
 
M 3 000m takistusjooks 
1 328 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK   9.17,77 
2 296 Sergei TŠEREPANNIKOV 15.08.1983 Stamina SK   9.22,50 
3 297 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 Stamina SK   9.24,52 
4 302 Aleksei SAVELJEV 29.12.1980 Stamina SK   9.26,03 
5 260 Margus KOOR 25.05.1979 KJK Lõunalõvi   9.58,92 
6 351 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 10.28,22 
7 272 Martin TAMM 08.08.1988 Rapla JK 10.49,34 
 
M teivashüpe 
1 216 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 5.00 
4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 5.16 
O X-- O O - O - XXX 
2 325 Veiko KRIISK 16.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.90 
4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 
O - O - X-- XX 
2 323 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 4.90 
4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 
O O O O - X-- XX 
4 349 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 4.80 
4.20 4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 
XO XXO XXO XXO O XXX 
5 279 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 4.40 
4.20 4.40 4.60 
O O XXX 
6 334 Enno ELLER 20.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.40 
4.40 4.60 
XO XXX 
7 254 Anri MULIN 24.10.1992 SK Kivilind 4.20 
4.20 4.40 
XO XXX 
8 289 Allan PILT 15.06.1987 SK Schnelli 4.20 
4.20 4.40 
XXO XXX 
 



M kolmikhüpe 
1 245 Jaanus SUVI 15.05.1980 KJK Järvala 15.20 
15.09 15.20 X X X 14.95 
+0.5 +1.3 +1.7 +1.1 +0.7 +0.5 
2 262 Lauri LEIS 07.10.1978 KJK Lõunalõvi 15.08 
15.02 14.81 15.08 14.95 X X 
+1.5 +1.9 +1.6 +0.9 +0.4 +0.9 
3 235 Sten VEELAK 04.02.1988 EMÜ SK 14.83 
14.56 14.59 14.79 14.75 14.50 14.83 
+1.5 +1.8 +0.8 +0.6 +0.1 +1.9 
4 273 Jaak Joonas UUDMÄE 06.04.1994 Rocca al Mare KSK 14.59 
14.58 13.38 X 13.67 14.59 14.05 
+1.1 +0.7 +2.3 +0.6 +1.7 +1.9 
5 207 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 14.33 
X 14.25 14.32 14.33 14.22 X 
+0.4 +0.6 +1.6 +0.7 +1.9 +0.2 
6 263 Ranet KIKKAS 19.08.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 14.04 
X 13.91 X 14.04 X 13.80 
+0.5 +0.4 +1.0 +1.1 +1.6 +2.3 
7 355 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 13.89 
X X 13.70 13.89 X X 
+1.4 +1.2 +2.9 +1.4 +1.1 +0.2 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 311 Raigo TOOMPUU 17.07.1981 Tallinna TÜ SK 19.15 
18.31 18.37 19.15 18.74 19.04 18.63 
2 281 Kristo GALETA 09.04.1983 KJS Sakala 17.21 
16.56 X 17.04 X 17.17 17.21 
3 205 Raido KALBACH 09.08.1981 SK Altius 16.53 
15.55 16.27 X 16.53 X X 
4 333 Kaupo VALB 21.04.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 16.25 
16.25 X X 15.83 X X 
5 227 Martin KUPPER 31.05.1989 Audentese SK 15.74 
X X 14.53 X 14.59 15.74 
6 314 Aigar TILLMANN 14.01.1985 Tartu SS Kalev 15.66 
14.67 15.62 15.40 13.56 15.46 15.66 
7 242 Fred VALI 05.12.1976 Haapsalu KJK 15.52 
14.60 X X 14.26 15.52 X 
8 222 Genro PAAS 05.05.1979 Audentese SK 15.43 
14.71 15.43 X 15.15 X 15.01 
9 282 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala 13.94 
12.64 X 13.94 
10 241 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Haapsalu KJK 13.69 
X 13.69 X 
 
M kettaheide 2kg 
1 303 Gerd KANTER 06.05.1979 Tallinna SS Kalev 65.02 
65.02 63.74 63.10 X 62.72 X 
2 226 Aleksander TAMMERT 02.02.1973 Audentese SK 62.11 
57.21 60.37 60.80 62.11 X 61.92 
3 312 Märt ISRAEL 23.09.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 61.56 
58.69 61.37 60.79 61.56 X 60.47 
4 227 Martin KUPPER 31.05.1989 Audentese SK 59.94 
X 56.05 53.43 59.94 56.04 58.81 
5 324 Priidu NIIT 27.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 57.95 
51.46 54.73 55.33 54.69 57.95 56.38 
6 281 Kristo GALETA 09.04.1983 KJS Sakala 50.46 
49.98 47.50 48.67 50.46 X X 



7 244 Allan SADUL 28.07.1988 KJK Hiiker 49.50 
48.47 X 48.62 49.50 X X 
8 206 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 47.51 
X 47.51 46.69 X X X 
9 246 Neemo KULL 17.05.1985 KJK Järvala 47.38 
45.97 47.38 X 
10 229 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 44.48 
44.48 44.33 43.25 
11 217 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Audentese SK 44.41 
42.54 42.56 44.41 
12 340 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 43.68 
43.68 X X 
13 282 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala 42.92 
41.90 42.90 42.92 
14 222 Genro PAAS 05.05.1979 Audentese SK 42.41 
42.41 X X 
 
N 100m 
Finaal 
1 102 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,05 +1.8 
2 8 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 12,24 +1.8 
3 55 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12,29 +1.8 
4 101 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,34 +1.8 
5 19 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 12,69 +1.8 
6 79 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12,71 +1.8 
7 20 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 12,76 +1.8 
8 82 Sandra KURS 03.08.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12,88 +1.8 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 102 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,07 +1.9 Q 1. j. 
2 101 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,10 +5.6 Q 2. j. 
3 8 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 12,21 +1.9 Q 1. j. 
4 55 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12,23 +1.9 q 1. j. 
5 19 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 12,39 +5.6 Q 2. j. 
6 79 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12,40 +5.6 q 2. j. 
7 82 Sandra KURS 03.08.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12,74 +5.6 q 2. j. 
7 20 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 12,74 +1.9 q 1. j. 
9 27 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 12,95 +5.6 2. j. 
10 80 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 12,99 +5.6 2. j. 
11 57 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 13,00 +1.9 1. j. 
12 5 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 13,03 +1.9 1. j. 
13 41 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 Nõmme KJK 13,08 +1.9 1. j. 
14 26 Žanna VLADIMIROVA 04.08.1982 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 13,23 +5.6 2. j. 
 
N 400m 
1 73 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev    56,58 
2 42 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK    56,85 
3 71 Ebe REIER 12.02.1988 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting    58,45 
4 104 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK    58,68 
5 115 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 1.00,38 
6 27 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.01,67 
7 83 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.03,18 
8 31 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.04,31 
 
N 1 500m 
1 66 Liina TŠERNOV 28.12.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 4.32,32 
2 117 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 4.39,48 
3 69 Merill MÄGI 25.04.1989 Stamina SK 4.40,83 
4 92 Egle MÄTAS 20.02.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.47,86 



5 94 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.53,99 
6 94 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.54,65 
7 113 Heleene TAMBET 31.05.1993 VAK Staier 4.58,91 
8 40 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport 5.02,17 
 74 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev DNF 
 28 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 
N 100m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
Finaal 
1 103 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,82 +1.3 
2 86 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,49 +1.3 
3 87 Anna MAKAROVA 09.03.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,56 +1.3 
4 44 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 14,62 +1.3 
5 25 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 14,94 +1.3 
6 41 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 Nõmme KJK 15,35 +1.3 
7 9 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 15,50 +1.3 
 79 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev DNF 
 
Eeljooks 
1 103 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,92 +2.7 Q 2. j. 
2 25 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 14,49 +2.7 Q 2. j. 
3 44 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 14,60 +2.7 Q 2. j. 
4 86 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,61 +3.0 Q 1. j. 
4 87 Anna MAKAROVA 09.03.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,61 +2.7 q 2. j. 
6 41 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 Nõmme KJK 15,03 +3.0 Q 1. j. 
7 79 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 15,11 +3.0 Q 1. j. 
8 9 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 15,64 +3.0 q 1. j. 
 115 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike DNF  1. j. 
 
N 3 000m takistusjooks 
1 88 Jekaterina PATJUK 06.04.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.25,88 
2 68 Evelin TALTS 18.05.1977 Stamina SK 10.40,97 
3 70 Kristina DOLMATOVA 08.01.1990 Stamina SK 11.40,51 
4 29 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 12.08,02 
5 16 Janika LÕIV 28.11.1989 SK Beavers 12.20,64 
 75 Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1 1 Eleriin HAAS 04.07.1992 SK Altius 1.88 
1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 
O O - XO XO O XXX 
2 110 Anna ILJUŠTŠENKO 12.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.88 
1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 
XO XO XO XXX 
3 62 Teele TREIEL 07.10.1992 KJK Saare 1.70 
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 
O O XXO O XXX 
4 51 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.70 
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 
O O XO XO XXX 
5 15 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.65 
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
O O O XXX 
6 21 Mari JÄRVIS 31.05.1988 SK Fortis 1.60 
1.55 1.60 1.65 
O XO XXX 
6 111 Mari-Helen SAARNA 18.06.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.60 
1.55 1.60 1.65 
O XO XXX 



6 123 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.60 
1.55 1.60 1.65 
O XO XXX 
 81 Marleen LÕHMUS 28.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev NH 
1.55 
XXX 
VA 4 Jonna ANIAS 12.05.1984 FIN 1.65 
1.60 1.65 1.70 
O O XXX 
 
N kolmikhüpe 
1 64 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 12.71 
X X 11.98 12.08 12.71 X 
+1.5 +0.7 +0.8 +0.2 +2.3 +0.7 
2 87 Anna MAKAROVA 09.03.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.57 
X 11.87 12.38 12.31 12.28 12.57 
+2.8 +1.0 +1.9 +2.6 +2.0 +2.1 
3 45 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 12.18 
X 12.18 12.02 X X 12.08 
+1.5 +0.6 +1.5 +2.8 +3.5 +1.1 
4 9 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 12.07 
11.71 12.07 11.60 11.95 X X 
+2.7 +1.2 +0.2 +1.2 +1.5 +0.1 
5 59 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Rocca al Mare KSK 12.00 
X 11.64 11.48 11.68 12.00 11.77 
+1.2 +1.4 -0.5 -0.1 +0.5 +1.1 
6 48 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 11.93 
11.76 11.93 11.87 11.79 X 11.10 
+1.8 +2.2 +2.1 +0.5 +1.0 +0.1 
7 116 Grete ÕUNAS 24.03.1992 KJK Vike 11.54 
X X 11.54 X X X 
+0.7 -0.2 +2.9 +0.8 +1.5 +3.2 
8 5 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 11.45 
- 11.41 11.29 11.43 11.45 X 
+1.5 +0.6 +4.3 +3.0 +3.1 
9 34 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.24 
X 11.12 11.24 
+0.6 +2.0 +2.1 
10 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 Audentese SK NM 
X X X 
+2.4 +1.1  0.0 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 119 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Koigi KJK 14.81 
13.59 14.13 14.81 X X 14.42 
2 61 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 14.72 
14.72 X X X 13.98 X 
3 49 Anu TEESAAR 15.02.1983 Nõmme KJK 14.52 
13.85 14.08 14.11 14.24 X 14.52 
4 38 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 13.17 
12.45 X 13.17 X X X 
5 52 Raine KUNINGAS 20.10.1988 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.03 
12.72 X X 12.36 12.78 13.03 
6 33 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.19 
12.19 X X 11.14 X X 
7 22 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 Haapsalu KJK 11.61 
11.24 11.39 11.14 11.61 11.40 11.16 
8 7 Liisa GRITŠENKO 09.04.1989 Audentese SK 11.37 
10.97 10.65 10.52 10.55 11.37 11.22 



9 114 Sirly TIIK 04.09.1974 KJK Vike 10.59 
10.40 10.59 10.26 
10 100 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.41 
10.37 10.33 10.41 
11 24 Everin PADARI 01.03.1995 KJK Hiiker 10.39 
9.48 10.39 X 
12 56 Terje VANDMANN 22.08.1993 Rapla JK 10.31 
X 10.24 10.31 
 63 Leana VAHTER 23.09.1986 KJK Saare DNE 
 
N kettaheide 1kg 
1 49 Anu TEESAAR 15.02.1983 Nõmme KJK 51.49 
48.99 44.92 51.49 X X 50.78 
2 37 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 49.26 
48.20 X 44.41 X 49.26 X 
3 72 Eha RÜNNE 25.05.1963 Tallinna SS Kalev 47.84 
47.84 45.41 46.52 X 47.02 46.23 
4 38 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 44.43 
42.19 X 42.57 44.43 42.63 X 
5 96 Anu ELLAM 09.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 43.72 
43.72 42.81 41.68 43.21 41.98 X 
6 61 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 41.60 
39.52 38.77 37.33 X X 41.60 
7 33 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 41.28 
41.21 41.28 X X 41.14 X 
8 60 Maarja HELM 07.08.1993 KJK Saare 38.59 
38.59 35.85 X X 34.68 37.28 
9 7 Liisa GRITŠENKO 09.04.1989 Audentese SK 37.37 
34.04 35.33 37.37 
10 114 Sirly TIIK 04.09.1974 KJK Vike 36.23 
36.23 35.09 X 
11 100 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 33.15 
32.38 33.15 X 
12 12 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 30.01 
X 30.01 X 
 
 

II päev 
 
M 200m 
Finaal 
1 274 Marek NIIT 09.08.1987 KJK Saare 21,48  0.0 
2 204 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 21,66  0.0 
3 223 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 21,71  0.0 
4 338 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 21,72  0.0 
5 280 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 22,26  0.0 
6 258 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 22,34  0.0 
 322 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev DQ 163.3 
 330 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 223 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 21,96  0.0 Q 1. j. 
2 204 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 22,01 -0.4 Q 3. j. 
3 338 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,06  0.0 q 1. j. 
4 280 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 22,33  0.0 q 1. j. 
5 322 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 22,34 -0.4 q 3. j. 
6 258 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 22,38  0.0 q 1. j. 
7 330 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,41 -0.4 q 3. j. 
8 274 Marek NIIT 09.08.1987 KJK Saare 22,68 -0.6 Q 2. j. 



9 321 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 22,80 -0.4 3. j. 
10 228 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 22,85 -0.6 2. j. 
11 350 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 22,88 -0.6 2. j. 
12 268 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 22,89 -0.6 2. j. 
13 271 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Rapla JK 23,05  0.0 1. j. 
14 240 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 23,11 -0.6 2. j. 
15 339 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,14 -0.4 3. j. 
16 231 Pavel BUSLAVSKI 03.03.1995 Audentese SK 23,24 -0.6 2. j. 
16 248 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 23,24  0.0 1. j. 
18 320 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 23,47 -0.4 3. j. 
19 307 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,49 -0.4 3. j. 
20 341 Andres KIIK 07.08.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,72  0.0 1. j. 
 344 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS  2. j. 
 
M 800m 
1 327 Nikolai VEDEHIN 09.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.49,53 2. j. 
2 236 Keio KITS 27.07.1989 EMÜ SK 1.50,32 2. j. 
3 318 Rauno LAUMETS 14.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 1.51,53 2. j. 
4 345 Raimond VALLER 09.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.52,71 2. j. 
5 308 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.54,80 2. j. 
6 237 Jan ÕIGLANE 28.09.1991 EMÜ SK 1.55,10 2. j. 
7 213 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 1.55,30 2. j. 
8 343 Risto VÕSASTE 06.09.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.55,52 2. j. 
9 299 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 1.55,93 2. j. 
10 316 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.57,63 2. j. 
11 250 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 1.59,69 1. j. 
12 275 Mairo TÄNAV 12.10.1992 KJK Saare 2.00,34 1. j. 
13 295 Heinrich SILLANG 30.11.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 2.00,58 1. j. 
14 309 Edvin SKOMAROVSKI 24.05.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.01,96 1. j. 
15 348 Ülari KAIS 06.09.1988 VAK Staier 2.02,70 1. j. 
16 252 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.04,32 1. j. 
17 257 Madis LOIT 04.06.1984 Kuusalu SK 2.06,01 1. j. 
 
M 5 000m 
1 328 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 14.17,26 
2 291 Taivo PÜI 04.06.1981 SK Sportkeskus ee 14.18,90 
3 292 Viljar VALLIMÄE 21.03.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 14.19,97 
4 329 Alexey MARKOV 14.04.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 15.14,15 
5 238 Argo JÕESOO 27.10.1988 EMÜ SK 15.16,69 
6 261 Ivar IVANOV 09.08.1984 KJK Lõunalõvi 15.33,77 
7 294 Allan MÄNNI 23.11.1984 SK Sportkeskus ee 15.52,75 
8 276 Ando ÕITSPUU 14.11.1988 KJK Saare 15.59,53 
9 252 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 16.15,11 
10 300 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Stamina SK 16.54,07 
 296 Sergei TŠEREPANNIKOV 15.08.1983 Stamina SK DNS 
 
M 400m tõkkejooks 
1 290 Aarne NIRK 08.05.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 52,57 
2 335 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 53,73 
3 249 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 54,46 
4 279 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 54,46 
5 209 Vladislav GUŽOV 28.05.1995 Audentese SK 56,53 
6 288 Tõnis LOMPER 13.02.1990 SK Schnelli 59,48 
 
M 20 000m käimine 
1 233 Margus LUIK 11.01.1980 B. Junk Käimisklubi 1.40.36,45 
2 239 Virgo ADUSOO 29.07.1985 EMÜ SK 1.43.05,42 
3 253 Artjom DJATŠUK 20.11.1989 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.58.50,80 
 232 Lauri LELUMEES 23.04.1978 B. Junk Käimisklubi DQ 



M kõrgushüpe 
1 306 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.10 
2.05 2.10 2.15 
XO O XXX 
2 216 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 2.05 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 
O O O O XXX 
3 347 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 2.05 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 
O O XXO O XXX 
4 305 Tanel REISMANN 25.02.1992 Individuaalvõistleja 2.05 
2.00 2.05 2.10 
O XXO XXX 
5 358 Ramon KAJU 19.02.1973 Individuaalvõistleja 2.00 
1.95 2.00 2.05 
O XO XXX 
6 353 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK Vike 1.95 
1.90 1.95 2.00 
XO XXO XXX 
7 208 Romet MIHKELS 10.08.1983 SK Altius 1.90 
1.90 1.95 
O XXX 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1 211 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7.45 
7.45 7.17 X 7.37 7.10 7.41 
-0.2 -0.5 -0.4 -0.2 -0.4 -0.2 
2 215 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7.23 
6.93 X X 7.09 7.23 7.16 
-0.5 -0.4 -0.1 -0.3 -0.3 -0.5 
3 234 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 EMÜ SK 6.94 
6.88 6.74 6.94 6.90 6.49 6.94 
-0.1 -0.1 -0.4 -0.2 -0.3 -0.3 
4 270 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 6.84 
6.41 6.51 6.72 6.69 4.77 6.84 
-0.1 -0.4 -0.4 -0.2 -0.3 -0.3 
5 342 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.82 
4.31 6.82 X X X X 
-0.3 -0.5 -0.5 -0.3 0.0 -0.2 
6 256 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 6.74 
6.66 6.47 X 6.71 6.74 6.52 
-0.2 -0.6 -0.4 -0.4 -0.2 -0.3 
7 235 Sten VEELAK 04.02.1988 EMÜ SK 6.64 
6.50 X X X 6.47 6.64 
-0.1 -0.2 -0.2 -0.4 -0.2 -0.3 
8 315 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 6.45 
6.41 5.37 6.34 6.23 5.81 6.45 
-0.5 0.0 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.5 
 304 Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 
 
M vasaraheide 7,26kg 
1 284 Martin LEHEMETS 06.03.1991 KJS Sakala 66.34 
X 62.69 61.03 64.02 X 66.34 
2 222 Genro PAAS 05.05.1979 Audentese SK 60.24 
57.36 X X 60.24 X X 
3 221 Mart OLMAN 27.01.1989 Audentese SK 60.01 
X 57.55 58.84 60.01 X X 
4 259 Marek VÄHI 13.10.1977 KJK Lõunalõvi 59.93 
59.34 59.93 57.63 59.10 X 57.60 



 
5 246 Neemo KULL 17.05.1985 KJK Järvala 57.45 
50.54 53.82 56.07 57.45 56.08 55.09 
6 224 Aivar RÄNI 04.03.1963 Audentese SK 55.03 
55.03 53.70 52.88 - - - 
7 265 Indrek TERAS 09.09.1985 SK Maret-Sport 52.16 
X X 50.14 52.16 X 51.70 
8 285 Indrek NEEME 26.03.1982 KJS Sakala 51.77 
50.37 48.44 X 51.28 X 51.77 
9 243 Sergei TSERNA 11.02.1993 KJK Hammer Fit 47.48 
45.90 X 47.48 
10 247 Karol KULL 06.08.1986 KJK Järvala 47.21 
47.21 X 44.91 
11 225 Georg Kaspar RÄNI 12.05.1997 Audentese SK 45.82 
45.82 X X 
12 352 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK Vike 44.90 
44.90 X 42.37 
13 210 Erik JOLLER 15.02.1995 Audentese SK 42.56 
X 42.56 X 
 
M odavise 800g 
1 220 Risto MÄTAS 30.04.1984 Audentese SK 80.50 
76.28 79.58 76.82 79.43 X 80.50 
2 310 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 Tallinna TÜ SK 76.97 
68.80 71.16 X 68.82 69.74 76.97 
3 286 Ahti PEDER 29.08.1976 KJS Sakala 75.50 
X X 66.27 71.75 72.62 75.50 
4 356 Tanel LAANMÄE 29.09.1989 SK Viraaž 72.08 
71.85 X 72.08 X X X 
5 214 Mihkel KUKK 08.10.1983 Audentese SK 71.47 
69.84 67.73 68.68 68.67 70.01 71.47 
6 218 Timo MOORAST 26.03.1986 Audentese SK 70.98 
65.45 66.52 67.38 69.87 70.98 X 
7 287 Erki LEPPIK 18.03.1988 KJS Sakala 70.76 
69.10 68.15 X X 70.76 X 
8 332 Jaan RAKASELG 09.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 62.98 
58.33 60.60 62.98 X 57.74 60.93 
9 354 Margo NÕUKAS 13.02.1988 KJK Vike 62.44 
57.27 56.15 62.44 
10 331 Ranno KOOREP 24.01.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 59.68 
X 57.41 59.68 
11 255 Lauri PEVER 25.04.1988 KJK Kose 2000 57.35 
57.35 57.13 X 
12 230 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 54.76 
X 54.76 X 
 
N 200m 
Finaal 
1 55 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 25,19 -0.5 
2 73 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 25,23 -0.5 
3 101 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,24 -0.5 
4 8 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 25,40 -0.5 
5 19 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 25,86 -0.5 
6 104 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,92 -0.5 
7 27 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 26,84 -0.5 
8 18 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 26,98 -0.5 
 



Eeljooksud 
1 101 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,31 +0.1 Q 2. j. 
2 73 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 25,51 -0.4 Q 1. j. 
3 55 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 25,76 -0.4 Q 1. j. 
4 8 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 25,84 +0.1 Q 2. j. 
5 104 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,95 -0.4 q 1. j. 
6 19 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 26,09 -0.4 q 1. j. 
7 27 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 26,77 +0.1 q 2. j. 
8 18 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 27,09 -0.4 q 1. j. 
9 80 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,49 +0.1 2. j. 
10 83 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,71 +0.1 2. j. 
 26 Žanna VLADIMIROVA 04.08.1982 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  DQ 163.3 1. j. 
 71 Ebe REIER 12.02.1988 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting DNS  2. j. 
 
N 800m 
1 66 Liina TŠERNOV 28.12.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 2.11,66 2. j. 
2 42 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 2.13,52 2. j. 
3 117 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 2.14,28 2. j. 
4 120 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 2.15,66 2. j. 
5 54 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.17,78 1. j. 
6 43 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 2.21,69 1. j. 
7 94 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.22,24 1. j. 
8 77 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.24,33 1. j. 
9 58 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 2.24,44 2. j. 
10 94 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.25,56 1. j. 
11 40 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport 2.26,49 1. j. 
12 29 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.27,55 2. j. 
13 85 Killu KAASIK 26.05.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.38,46 1. j. 
 74 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 2. j. 
 
N 5 000m 
1 88 Jekaterina PATJUK 06.04.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 16.44,61 
2 90 Leila LUIK 14.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 16.57,55 
3 89 Liina LUIK 14.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 17.23,17 
4 69 Merill MÄGI 25.04.1989 Stamina SK 17.30,32 
5 67 Annika RIHMA 14.06.1984 SK Sportkeskus ee 17.34,10 
6 92 Egle MÄTAS 20.02.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 17.38,56 
7 70 Kristina DOLMATOVA 08.01.1990 Stamina SK 17.45,34 
8 113 Heleene TAMBET 31.05.1993 VAK Staier 17.46,93 
9 91 Lily LUIK 14.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 18.14,88 
10 39 Eveli KURG 26.03.1985 SK Maret-Sport 19.59,88 
 75 Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 
 
N 400m tõkkejooks 
1 45 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.03,36 
2 106 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.05,83 
3 31 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.09,00 
4 11 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.12,06 
5 84 Reeta PERE 09.03.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 1.15,24 
 
N 10 000m käimine 
1 17 Maarika TAUKUL 05.02.1985 B. Junk Käimisklubi    51.48,02 
2 6 Anna KUKANKOVA 19.03.1990 KJK Atleetika 1.01.31,98 
3 36 Anneli ARU 28.05.1975 Läänemaa KJK 1.04.34,59 
 68 Evelin TALTS 18.05.1977 Stamina SK DNF 
 



 
N teivashüpe 
1 46 Lembi VAHER 11.02.1987 Nõmme KJK 4.01 
3.80 3.85 3.90 3.95 4.01 4.10 
O - - - XO XXX 
2 23 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 3.70 
3.70 3.75 3.80 3.85 3.90 
O - - - XXX 
3 78 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.50 
3.50 3.60 3.70 
O - XXX 
4 98 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.40 
3.20 3.40 3.50 
O XO XXX 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 103 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.18 
4.90 5.90 5.89 5.75 6.18 5.91 
-0.1 -0.8 -0.2 -0.6 -0.1 -0.3 
2 44 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 6.10 
6.10 X 6.07 X 5.90 5.90 
0.0 -0.6 -0.4 -0.5 -0.2 -0.3 
3 115 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 5.65 
5.65 5.59 X X 5.61 X 
-0.4 -0.5 -0.5 -1.0 -0.4 0.0 
4 112 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 5.65 
5.58 5.53 5.65 X X X 
+0.3 -0.8 -0.2 -0.6 -1.0 +0.3 
5 57 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 5.62 
5.35 5.59 X 5.62 X 5.45 
-0.2 -0.4 +0.1 -1.0 -1.8 +0.1 
6 102 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.59 
5.46 5.30 5.59 5.36 5.43 5.43 
-0.4 -0.8 -0.5 0.0 -1.8 +0.6 
7 48 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.55 
5.47 5.52 5.51 X 5.55 5.50 
+0.1 -0.3 -0.2 -0.2 -0.8 -0.3 
8 64 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 5.50 
X 5.32 5.50 5.10 4.94 X 
+0.1 -0.3 -0.8 -0.9 -1.5 -0.1 
9 19 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 5.46 
5.41 5.28 5.46 
-0.3 -0.9 -0.4 
10 45 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.46 
5.46 5.40 5.33 
-0.9 -0.5 -0.4 
11 34 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.13 
5.07 5.13 X 
-0.1 -0.3 -0.4 
12 11 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 5.12 
5.12 5.08 4.93 
-0.1 -0.4 0.0 
13 32 Linda PAJO 21.05.1986 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.90 
4.90 2.81 4.63 
-0.7 -0.6 -0.2 
 



N vasaraheide 4kg 
1 65 Kati OJALOO 31.01.1990 KJS Sakala 56.28 
X 52.73 X X 53.60 56.28 
2 108 Ellina ANISSIMOVA 07.06.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 55.72 
52.90 53.68 54.40 55.66 55.72 X 
3 76 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 51.47 
50.88 51.47 X 49.07 50.10 50.38 
4 13 Krista VIIPSI 21.09.1988 Audentese SK 47.48 
45.07 43.24 44.37 45.73 47.48 X 
5 2 Janne OJALA 18.01.1981 SK Altius 46.18 
44.14 45.00 43.93 45.58 46.18 X 
6 53 Lisette LIIVRAND 30.07.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 45.19 
42.86 45.19 41.12 X X 43.44 
7 99 Elena RATTUR 02.08.1984 Tartu Ü. ASK 44.26 
41.33 42.32 41.10 X 41.82 44.26 
8 100 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 41.19 
41.19 39.60 X X X 40.81 
9 30 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 39.96 
36.42 36.70 39.96 
10 50 Kaidi PLAMUS 27.08.1989 Nõmme KJK 38.07 
35.48 37.33 38.07 
11 3 Kaisa RUUMET 05.09.1993 SK Altius 36.44 
36.44 X 32.17 
12 14 Lilian SEPP 19.12.1967 Audentese SK 35.60 
34.52 32.72 35.60 
 
N odavise 600g 
1 52 Raine KUNINGAS 20.10.1988 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 52.21 
52.21 47.75 X 49.89 X X 
2 61 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 48.10 
48.10 46.72 45.59 43.71 44.29 44.68 
3 63 Leana VAHTER 23.09.1986 KJK Saare 44.80 
40.32 41.18 40.34 38.88 43.54 44.80 
4 96 Anu ELLAM 09.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 42.93 
38.86 40.98 42.93 40.44 40.60 39.44 
5 86 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 41.49 
41.18 X 38.75 40.04 41.49 39.30 
6 35 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 41.01 
35.47 37.77 39.26 X X 41.01 
7 118 Triin LAIT 01.05.1991 KJK Vike 40.82 
37.82 X 39.08 40.82 38.83 40.02 
8 95 Laura TŠERNOVA 11.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 40.28 
39.25 40.28 40.26 38.36 38.19 37.05 
 


